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From: Kirstie Atkins

To: Paul Batchelor

Date: 28/02/2014 10:07
Subject: Re: FW: IQW Tomorrow

I'm here all day so we can meet down stairs. I'm terrible with names and faces so | may just be
wandering round looking lost! I've never been to site before so if you have may be best if you drive. If
not | can use my trusty satnav. What time would we need to leave?

Kirstie

>>> Paul Batchelor 28/02/2014 09:26 >>>
Morning,

We can meet on site if you have other places to see, | think there is a car park just off the roundabout.
Otherwise if you want to come and find me and we can go together. | sit opposite Robin from Team 1.

Paul
>>> Kirstie Atkins 28/02/2014 08:32 >>>
Hi Paul,

| am free all day so 2pm is fine for me. Where shall we meet?
Thanks,
Kirstie

>>> Paul Batchelor 27/02/2014 17:12 >>>
Sorry to email you again,

Victoria Swift has called regarding a time for our meeting tomorrow, | wasnt sure of your availability so
| have said provisionally said 2pm. She has asked we confirm this with Crispin tomorrow so if it is not
convenient it can be changed.

Cheers
Paul

>>> Paul Batchelor 27/02/2014 17:03 >>>
Hi Kirstie,

| am flexible on the time for tomorrow so whenever you are free.
Paul

>>> Richard Edmonds 27/02/2014 16:43 >>>
It will be Paul Batchelor who will be attending as | am on leave

>>> Lindsay Pearson 27/02/2014 16:40 >>>
Kirstie/Richard

can yo get back to them with a time please

L

Lindsay John Pearson

Chief Planning Officer

Tonbridge and Malling Borough Council
tel: 01732 876237
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From: Kirstie Atkins

To: Albert Prince

Date: 28/02/2014 08:37
Subject: RE: Isles Quarry Site Visit

Good morning Albert,

| too am stunned by the newspaper report and | am sure this is a case of not understanding rather
than actual issues with methods on site. | will be attending site this afternoon with a colleague just to
confirm as is required in situations like this.

It would be good to meet you sometime next week. | am shared with Gravesham Borough Council
and as such | am only with Tonbridge Tuesday and Thursday next week. If neither of these are
convenient | am sure we can arrange for another week.

Kind regards,

Kirstie Atkins BSc AMIEnvSc

Scientific Officer (Contaminated Land)

Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council

Tel: 01732 876074

>>> "Albert Prince" <albert.prince1@btinternet.com> 27/02/2014 21:58 >>>

Good morning Kirstie,
—

[ Due to other commitments | cannot get to the quarry site today. However Tony Dopson (07899
920217). We have been testing materials since the job started and have on occasions made Bly
increase excavation to deal with the contaminaticn by the industrial estate when our results were not
satisfactory.

/ We also check the stockpiles of clean soils currently not being used.

’[/men the nonsense in the local rag totally malicious, technically silly but | suppose useful for the
cats tray.

| The soil has been somewhat wet from day 1 and the issue of dust (the only route other than skin

| contact) has been a fleeting dream. All site staff wear gloves which mitigates the skin contact. As the
soils are being dug by machine actual human contact is minimal. After the contaminated has been
removed there is no need for anything but normal PPE (gloves) to protect from Weils disease. At

\ present the contaminated soil is stored on plastic sheet. The volatiles are practically iinsoluble but can

be improved by aeration when the weather improves.

" Tony will show you the emergency PPE that is kept on site. We carry far more in our vehicles of
| course.
I

\ The newspaper article reflects observations by someone not aware of what is actually being carried
out.

| suggest | pop over to see you at your office with the records next week or we meet on site. | am tied
up this week with a diesel and flooding problem with a risk to a grade 1 waterway so | cannot get to
the site.

Best regards

Albert




